The table below shows the impact on pre-tax profit of changing the weighting of the optimistic and pessimistic
scenarios. For example, if the pessimistic scenario were to be given a 35% weighting, and the optimistic scenario
a 15% weighting, expected credit losses would be NOK 10 million higher. This would reduce pre-tax profit by an
equivalent amount.

Weighting of
Scenario 1:

Base

Weighting of
Scenario 2:
Optimistic

Weighting of
Scenario 3:
Pessimistic

Impact on
pre-tax

profit/loss
50 % 5 % 45 % – 20
50 % 15 % 35 % – 10
50 % 35 % 15 % 10
50 % 45 % 5 % 20

100 % 0 % 0 % 7
0 % 100 % 0 % 43
0 % 0 % 100 % – 57

Note 16  Macroeconomic scenarios in the impairment model under IFRS 9  (cont.)

Sensitivity analysis of changes to assumptions in impairment model under IFRS 9
The table below shows how sensitive the Bank’s profitability would be to changes in the parameters presented
above. For example, if we had put the probability of default in all of the scenarios 10% higher across the whole
5 years, expected credit losses would have been NOK 17 million higher. This would reduce pre-tax profit by an
equivalent amount.

Change to
parameter

Impact on pre-tax
profit/loss

Probability of default compared with central assumption – 50 %  93
– 20 %  36
– 10 %  18
+ 10 %  – 17
+ 20 %  – 34
+ 50 %  – 82

Annual change in house prices and collateral values – 5 pp.  – 27
– 2 pp.  – 10
– 1 pp.  – 5
+ 1 pp.  5
+ 2 pp.  10
+ 5 pp.  24

Sparebanken Sogn og Fjordane   ANNUAL REPORT 2023   115

| FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND NOTES

Note 18  Market risk

Market risk is the risk of asset values changing due to fluctuations in financial markets. For SSF, this risk can be
split into five components:
	 •	 Interest rate risk is the risk of losses due to changes in market interest rates
	 •	 Credit spread risk is the risk of losses due to changes in how financial markets price credit risk
	 •	 Currency risk is the risk of losses due to changes in exchange rates
	 •	 Equity risk is the risk of the Bank’s shareholdings falling in value
	 •	 Property risk is the risk of losses due to changes in property prices